Further details of the transactions are set out in the announcement of the Company dated 8 August
2011 and 5 September 2011.

Subsequent to 30 June 2011, 康宏財富投資管理（北京）有限公司, a subsidiary, was
incorporated and registered as a wholly-owned foreign enterprise under the PRC law. The total
capital investment on the subsidiary will be approximately RMB10,000,000 (equivalent to
approximately HK$12,286,000).

Subsequent to 30 June 2011, the Company has completed the acquisition of 80% equity
interests in a limited liability company established in the PRC, which is licensed to provide
nationwide insurance brokerage services in Mainland China, at a consideration of approximately
RMB400,000 (equivalent to approximately HK$491,000).

As a result of the events occurred subsequent to 30 June 2011 as mentioned above, the
financial position of the Group may be different from the unaudited pro forma financial
information as set out on pages III-2 to III-6 of this circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-1 –

The
Group

Target
Group

Target
Group

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma
Enlarged

Group
HK$’000 S$ HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment 24,606 1,169,288 7,407 32,013
Goodwill 100 – – 131,151 4 131,251
Deposits paid for

purchases of items of
property, plant and
equipment 9,053 – – 9,053

Rental deposits 11,906 650,283 4,119 16,025
Prepayments 368 – – 368
Deferred tax assets 4,108 – – 4,108
Other investment – 2,750 17 17

Total non-current assets 50,141 1,822,321 11,543 192,835

Current assets
Accounts receivable 36,879 5,878,719 37,239 74,118
Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 50,657 832,777 5,276 55,933
Equity investment at fair

value through profit or
loss 220 – – 220

Cash and cash equivalents 200,698 4,819,026 30,527 (158,365) 5 72,860

Total current assets 288,454 11,530,522 73,042 203,131

Current liabilities
Accounts payables 84,206 6,842,588 43,345 127,551
Other payables and

accruals 14,008 2,040,348 12,925 26,933
Due to directors – 93,602 592 592
Income tax payable 15,986 4,792 30 16,016
Commission clawback 6,297 – – 6,297

Total current liabilities 120,497 8,981,330 56,892 177,389

Net current assets 167,957 2,549,192 16,150 25,742

Net assets 218,098 4,371,513 27,693 218,577

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

Notes:

1 The financial information is extracted from the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group
as at 30 June 2011 included in the published interim report of the Group for the period then ended.

2 The financial information is extracted from the audited statement of financial position of the Target Group as at 30
June 2011 included in the Accountants’ Report of the Target Group, which is set out in Appendix II to this circular.